2
Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems
General System Configuration Information
Maximum Supported Hardware Configuration
917LX 927LX 937LX 937 947LX 947 957LX 957 967LX 967 977 987
MPE/iX Release Support 3.1/4.0
User license: (UL=unlimited)
- standard

unit = 1.75 in.) of usable rack height, and a 1.6 meter cabinet, with 32 EIA units of rack
space, are available.
How to Order Cabinets and Peripherals
Cabinets may be ordered as a total integrated solution assembled at the factory or as
stand-alone products where the system and peripherals are rack mounted in the cabinet at
the customer site. The cabinets support a variety of combinations of HP 3000 systems, disk
drives, tape drives, and DTCs. Combinations of supported products are limited only by space
inside the cabinet.
Cabinet Overview
Product
Number
Factory
Integrated
Racking
Space
Available
(EIA
units)
Power
Distribution
Maximum
Current
Height Width Depth
C2785A No 21 100-120V/200-240V 16A 1.1 m .48 m .9 m
A1883A Yes 21 100-120V/200-240V 16A 1.1 m .48 m .9 m
C2786A No 32 200-240V 16A 1.6 m .48 m .9 m
A1884A Yes 32 200-240V 16A 1.6 m .48 m .9 m
Supported Racked Components
The Series 9x7LX and 9x7 cabinets support a variety of HP 3000 9x7LX and 9x7 SPUs, disk
drives, tape drives, and DTCs. Combinations of supported products are limited only by space
inside the cabinet and the 16-amp maximum limit. Factory Integrated Cabinets have been
structured so that all orderable conÕgurations will not exceed the 16-amp maximum current
limit. When conÕguring cabinets to be installed in the Õeld, the conÕguration should be
checked to ensure it does not exceed the 16-amp maximum current limit.
2-10 Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems 92/29/06
Components Supported in the 1.1 and 1.6 Meter Cabinets
Product
Number
Description EIA
Units
Required Mounting Hardware Current
Consumption
120 VAC 208 - 240
VAC
SPUs
A1770A Series 917LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1771B Series 927LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1758A Series 937LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1772A Series 937 10 C2798A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
12 A 6 A
A1752A Series 947LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1708A Series 947 10 C2798A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
12 A 6 A
A1707A Series 957LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for fctory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1709A Series 957 10 C2798A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
12 A 6 A
A1757A Series 967LX 6 C2797A for standalone rack
Option 1CM for factory installed rack
6.5 A 3.5 A
A1710A Series 967 10 C2798A for standalone rack

1FC Front door (can be locked for security purposes)
92/29/06 Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems 2-15
Factory Integrated Cabinet Ordering Examples
2-16 Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems 92/29/06
Product Summary
The Series 9x7LX and 9x7 systems share a common product option structure. The following
tables represent information for all of the products and should be used with the speciÕc
conÕguration rules. They are intended as a general reference for conÕguring systems and some
caution should be used, because not all options are available on all systems. Please consult
the HP 3000 Computer Systems Price Guide for the latest product structure.
Product Structure
Product
Number
Description * Standard
Memory
Standard
Disk
Standard
User License
A1770A Series 917LX 24 MB 670 MB 1-8
A1771B Series 927LX 24 MB 1.3 MB 1-20
A1758A Series 937LX 32 MB 1.3 GB 1-32
A1772A Series 937 32 MB 1.3 GB 1-32
A1752B Series 947LX 48 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
A1708B Series 947 64 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
A1707A Series 957LX 64 MB 1.3 GB 1-64
A1709A Series 957 64 MB 1.3 GB 1-64
A1757A Series 967LX 64 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
A1710A Series 967 64 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
A2300A Series 977 96 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
A2317A Series 987 96 MB 1.3 GB 1-100
* All preconÕgured systems include 2.0 Gbytes DDS format tape drive, MPE/iX FOS,
TurboIMAGE, and ALLBASE/SQL in addition to the standard memory, disk, and user licenses
indicated above.
92/29/06 Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems 2-17
Option Structure
Option Structure
(not all options available on all systems)
Option Description
1B6 Delete 700/92 console
1CM Add cabinet racking hardware (must order with A1883A or A1884A)
8Z7 Add Œoating point coprocessor
0E4 Delete battery backup unit
UCY 40 user license
UA9 64 user license
UBD 100 user license
UCN 160 user license
UAT Unrestricted user license
007 Increase disk to 1.3 GB
009 Increase disk to 2.7 GB
011 Increase disk to 4 GB
100 Server version
401 Add SCSI interface card
405 Add PBA-IB (PBA with HP-IB) adapter
407 Add PBA-FL (PBA with HP-FL) adapter (PB-FL replaces the PBA-FL)
410 Add PB-FL card
503 Increase memory to 32 MB
504 Increase memory to 40 MB
505 Increase memory to 48 MB
506 Increase memory to 64 MB
508 Increase memory to 96 MB
509 Increase memory to 128 MB
511 Increase memory to 160 MB
513 Increase memory to 192 MB
514 Increase memory to 224 MB
515 Increase memory to 256 MB
517 Increase memory to 320 MB
519 Increase memory to 384 MB
910 SQL only system (deletes TurboIMAGE)
915 TurboIMAGE only system (deletes ALLBASE/SQL)
920 MPE/iX only system (deletes TurboIMAGE, SQL)
930 Hardware only (deletes TurboIMAGE, SQL, MPE/iX) ICON only
2-18 Series 9x7LX and 9x7 Systems 92/29/06